
 

PACRA 2023-2024 MEETING DATES AND BOARD MEMBERS  (OVER) 

 
PACRA BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING DATES 

(August 2023 through May 2024) 

PACRA members welcome to attend! 

DATE: THIRD THURSDAY OF EACH MONTH 

TIME: 10–11:30 p.m. 

PLACE: Varies (email Becky at beckymc@cox.net for location) 

FALL 2023 SPRING 2024 

August 31 January 18 

September 21 February 15 

October 19 Canceled March 21 

November 16 April 18:  Annual Meeting 

December Board Lunch May 16:  Last meeting  

 

(Over for a complete list of the PACRA BOARD OF DIRECTORS | 2023-2024)➔➔



 

PACRA 2023-2024 MEETING DATES AND BOARD MEMBERS  (OVER) 

PACRA BOARD OF DIRECTORS | 2023-2024 

OFFICERS 

POSITION NAME PHONE EMAIL 

President (2023-2025) Becky McCluskey (760) 744-2554 beckymc@cox.net 

Vice President (2023-2025) Judy Cater (760) 436-7775 cater.judy@gmail.com  

Secretary (2022-2024) Judy Dolan (760) 518-5183 Judyldolan@gmail.com  

Treasurer (2022-2024) Tom Humphrey (760) 727-2313 trhumphrey7@cox.net 

Member at Large (2022-2024) Jim Cooper (760) 736-3000 jcooper905@roadrunner.com 

Member at Large (2023-2025) Katherine Gannett (760) 807-9009 KGannett@palomar.edu  

Past Co-Presidents 
(2021-2022) 

Bob Larson 
June Rady 

  

COMMITTEE CHAIRS / MEMBERS 

Bylaws / Rules / Elections Judy Cater (760) 436-7775 cater.judy@gmail.com  

Legislation / Social Action Becky McCluskey (760) 744-2554 beckymc@cox.net 

Scholarship Cynthia Poole 

Jim Cooper 

(760) 489-8894 

(760) 736-3000 

cpoole@palomar.edu 

jcooper905@roadrunner.com 

Communications Becky McCluskey (760) 744-2554 beckymc@cox.net 

PACRA Representatives to the 
PC Benefits Committee 

Judy Cater 

M. Jayne Conway 

Judy Dolan 

Becky McCluskey 

Katherine Gannett 
(alternate) 

(760) 436-7775 

(760) 597-0008 

(760) 518-5183  

(760) 744-2554  

(760) 807-9009 

Cater.judy@gmail.com 

mjconway21@gmail.com 

judyldolan@gmail.com  

beckymc@cox.net 

kgannett@palomar.edu  

Website Manager Bob Larson (760) 724-2844 blarson350@gmail.com 

PACRA Rep to CalRTA 

(California Retired Teachers Assoc) 

https://calrta.org/ 

Tom Humphrey 

Judy Dolan 

(760) 727-2313 

(760) 518-5183 

trhumphrey7@cox.net 

judyldolan@gmail.com 

PACRA Rep to RPEA 

(Retired Public Employees Association 
of California) 

https://www.rpea.com  

June Rady (760) 746-4713 junerady@cox.net 

PACRA MISSION 
The Palomar College Retirees’ Association provides a forum for fellowship and community for Palomar 
retirees.  PACRA, a unique organization, represents all college retirees. 

The mission of PACRA is to foster active communication between the retiree and the college; to monitor 
retiree benefits; to inform retirees of health and welfare issues; and, to administer the PACRA scholarship. 
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